ADDENDUM

to the

Memorandum of Property Coverage

for the

ASSOCIATION OF CALIFORNIA WATER AGENCIES JOINT POWERS INSURANCE AUTHORITY

FORM NUMBER: MOPC-070123

ADDENDUM NUMBER: 01

COVERAGE PERIOD: July 1, 2023-July 1, 2024

CHANGE EFFECTIVE DATE: July 1, 2023

ADDENDUM NUMBER: A

It is hereby agreed and understood that the following coverages and exclusions of coverage apply to this Memorandum of Coverage:

Earthquake Shock

\$2,500,000 Per Occurrence and in the Annual Aggregate for

scheduled locations. This Sub-limit does not increase the specific Earthquake Shock limit of liability for those Program Members that purchase other coverage.

\$5,000,000 Per Occurrence Per Program Member covered subject to

an Annual Aggregate of \$10,000,000 for Earthquake Shock on Licensed Vehicles, Unlicensed Vehicles, Contractor's Equipment and Fine Arts combined for all Program Members combined that do not purchase other coverage, and/or where specific values for such items are not covered by other coverage as part of the

Program Member's schedule of values held on file with

ACWA JPIA.

Not Covered Per Occurrence and in the Annual Aggregate for those

Program Members that purchase other coverage.

ADDENDUM NUMBER: 01 Page 2

Flood Coverage

\$10,000,000 Per Occurrence and in the Annual Aggregate for

scheduled locations in Flood Zones A & V (inclusive of all 100-year exposures). This Sub-limit does not increase the specific flood limit of liability for those Program

Members that purchase other coverage.

\$5,000,000 Per Occurrence Per Program Member covered subject to

an Annual Aggregate of \$10,000,000 for Flood on Licensed Vehicles, Unlicensed Vehicles, Contractor's Equipment and Fine Arts combined for all Program Members combined that do not purchase other coverage, and/or where specific values for such items are not covered by other coverage as part of the Program Member's schedule of values held on file with ACWA

JPIA.

Not Covered Per Occurrence and in the Annual Aggregate for

those Program Members that purchase other coverage.

Signed by:

(ACWA JPIA Authorized Representative

Date: July 1, 2023